When recorded Mail to: Vericrest Financial, Inc. C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

1018115034 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/30/2010 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of 1

Loan #:9378962550

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies that it is the present owner of a mortgage made by ROBERT DEPIETRO AND VENUS DEPIETRO to THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC bearing the date 11/20/2001 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of Illinois in Book Page as Document Number 0011192693

The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharg. of record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

LOT 31 IN BLOCK 5 IN LEE N. ROMANG'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES EAST OF THE WEST 462.28 FEET THEREOF (MEASURED FROM CENTER LINE OF HARLEM AVENUE) IN COOK COUNTY, ILL NOIS.

Known as:4821 N MONTCLAIRE, CHICAGO, IL 60656-560 / PIN# 13-07-333-010

Dated 06/10/2010

Vericrest Financial, Inc.	successor in interest to The C	CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/10/2010 by fatoria Saena he Vericrest Financial, Inc, successor in interest to The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc., on behalf of said conporation.

Notary Public/Commission expires:

ROBIN HANDYSIDE

Notary Public State of Oklahoma

Prepared by: Jessica Fretwell/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North; Faint Harbon:

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

CTGRC 12010941 @@ EMK2590768

form1/RCNIL1

12010941